
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26
Autonomous
IKGPTU Affiliated

         : 2nd, 4th, 6th and 8th Semesters
 : 2nd, 4th, 6th and 8th Semesters

69 Teaching Days + 9 MSEs Days +
5 Preparatory Holidays

Academic Events Public Holidays MSEs ESEs Preparatory Holidays
Monthly View

Date Events/Holidays January 2026 Remarks/Timeline

Working Days:  20 (4 Weeks)

Working Days:  22 (4 Weeks)

Working Days:  20 (4 Weeks)

Working Days:  21 (4 Weeks)

M Tu W Th F Sa Su

5 Jan

20 Jan

26 Jan

1 Feb

15 Feb

20,21,
23-25 Feb MSE-1 (20,21, 23-25

MSE-1 (20,21, 23-25) 26 27 28

4 March

21 March

23 March

26 March

31 March

3 April

8 April

14 April

15-18 April

19 April Preparatory-

25-29 April -Holidays (25-29)

01 Dec
'25

11 Dec
'25

17 Dec
'25

31 Jan

Date Events/Holidays February 2026

9-13 Feb

14 Feb

16-21 Feb

21 Feb

Date Events/Holidays March 2026

2-6
March
9-13

March

14 March

28 March

27- 30
March

Date Events/Holidays April 2026

1-7 April

9-13 April

13-18
April

18 April

20-24
April

30 April
Onwards

Commencement/Orientation of Classes (B.Sc. HHA
4th,6th Semester, as per the academic calendar
issued by NCHM)
Commencement/Orientation of Classes (B.Pharm
6th,8th Semester)

Commencement/Orientation of Classes (B.Pharm 4th
Semester)

Students' Attendance & progress report to Parents- 4th
week of every month

Time-table of Monday to be
followed

Time-table of Tuesday to be
followed.

MSE-1 Day

Time-table of Wednesday to
be followed

Time-table of Thursday to
be followed

(Except 2nd Semester-IKGPTU
affiliated Colleges UG/PG)

(2nd
Semester IKGPTU affiliated Colleges UG/PG)

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30

M Tu W Th F Sa Su

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 15

16 17 18 19

M Tu W Th F Sa Su

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 29

30 31

M Tu W Th F Sa Su

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 19

20 21 22 23 24

Communication with parents:

 Holiday Saturday: Working Day

 Holiday

Assignment-1 Submission Week

 Holiday Saturday: Working Day

Conduct of 1st Mid Semester Examination Assignment-1 Evaluation and Marks upload in ERP

Saturday: Working Day

 Holiday

 Holiday Saturday: Working Day

 Holiday

 Holiday Saturday: Working Day

 Holiday

 Holiday Assignment-2 Submission Week

 Holiday Assignment-2 Evaluation and Marks upload in ERP

Holiday
Conduct of 2nd Mid Semester Examination MSE-2 (15-18) Saturday: Working Day (MSE-2 day)

 Holiday

Preparatory Holidays

Start of End Semester Exams **

Commencement/Orientation of Classes
(UG/PG) 

Commencement/Orientation of Classes 

Republic Day:  (

Birthday of Sri Guru Ravidas Ji :

Maha Shivaratri:  (

 ( )

Evaluation and showing MSE-1 answer sheets to
students & upload of marks in ERP

Holi: Mid-Semester Academic Review (CD office/DA/IQAC)

Idu'l Fitr:  (
)

Shaheedi Diwas of Shaheed-e-Azam Bhagat
Singh, Sukhdev and Rajguru Ji:

Ram Navami:  (

Mahavir Jayanti:

Good Friday:

Birthday of Sri Guru Nabha Dass Ji:

Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar & Vaisakhi: End Semester Academic Review (CD office/DA/IQAC)

Birthday of Lord Parshuram Ji: Evaluation and showing MSE- 2 answer sheets to
students & upload of marks in ERP.

Labs' Internal Evaluations/Examinations
Evaluation of Project/Industrial Training/Semester
Training

31

30

14

14

28

30 April

Publication of Examination Schedule for
Autonomous Colleges

** End Semester Practical Examination for IKGPTU affiliated colleges will be conducted and will
be notified separately by the examination branch of the University Summer Vacation: 

The mentioned Holidays in Academic Calendar are tentative. Next Academic Session 2026-2027 shall commence
from 20th July 2026.

1st June 2026 to 19th July 2026.

The Number of days falling short of 90 (100 for Pharmacy Courses) should be compensated by
making Saturdays or other holidays working by the Institutions.

End Semester Summer Training from 1st June
2026 to 19th July 2026 (Ref: IKGPTU/DA/1003)


