



ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26

Autonomous : 2nd, 4th, 6th and 8th Semesters	69 Teaching Days + 9 MSEs Days + 5 Preparatory Holidays
IKGPTU Affiliated : 2nd, 4th, 6th and 8th Semesters	MSEs ESEs Preparatory Holidays
Academic Events	Public Holidays

Date		Monthly View							Remarks/Timeline	
Events/Holidays		January 2026								
		M	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa	Su		
5 Jan	Commencement/Orientation of Classes (UG/PG) (Except 2nd Semester-IKGPTU affiliated Colleges UG/PG)	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	01 Dec '25	Commencement/Orientation of Classes (B.Sc. HHA 4th,6th Semester, as per the academic calendar issued by NCHM)
20 Jan	Commencement/Orientation of Classes (2nd Semester IKGPTU affiliated Colleges UG/PG)	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	11 Dec '25	Commencement/Orientation of Classes (B.Pharm 6th,8th Semester)
26 Jan	Republic Day: Holiday	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	17 Dec '25	Commencement/Orientation of Classes (B.Pharm 4th Semester)
		26	27	28	29	30	31		31 Jan	Communication with parents: Students' Attendance & progress report to Parents- 4th week of every month
		Working Days: 20 (4 Weeks)							Saturday: Working Day (Time-table of Monday to be followed)	

Date		Monthly View							Remarks/Timeline	
Events/Holidays		February 2026								
		M	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa	Su		
1 Feb	Birthday of Sri Guru Ravidas Ji : Holiday	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9-13 Feb	Assignment-1 Submission Week
15 Feb	Maha Shivaratri: Holiday	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	14 Feb	Saturday: Working Day (Time-table of Tuesday to be followed).
20,21, 23-25 Feb	Conduct of 1st Mid Semester Examination	16	17	18	19	MSE-1 (20,21, 23-25)			16-21 Feb	Assignment-1 Evaluation and Marks upload in ERP
		MSE-1 (20,21, 23-25)			26	27	28		21 Feb	Saturday: Working Day (MSE-1 Day)
		Working Days: 22 (4 Weeks)								

Date		Monthly View							Remarks/Timeline	
Events/Holidays		March 2026								
		M	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa	Su		
4 March	Holi: Holiday	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	2-6 March	Evaluation and showing MSE-1 answer sheets to students & upload of marks in ERP
21 March	Idu'l Fitr: Holiday	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	9-13 March	Mid-Semester Academic Review (CD office/DA/IQAC)
23 March	Shaheedi Diwas of Shaheed-e-Azam Bhagat Singh, Sukhdev and Rajguru Ji: Holiday	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	14 March	Saturday: Working Day (Time-table of Wednesday to be followed)
26 March	Ram Navami: Holiday	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	28 March	Saturday: Working Day (Time-table of Thursday to be followed)
31 March	Mahavir Jayanti: Holiday	30	31						27- 30 March	Publication of Examination Schedule for Autonomous Colleges
		Working Days: 20 (4 Weeks)								

Date		Monthly View							Remarks/Timeline		
Events/Holidays		April 2026									
		M	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa	Su			
3 April	Good Friday: Holiday	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	1-7 April	Assignment-2 Submission Week	
8 April	Birthday of Sri Guru Nabha Dass Ji: Holiday	13	14	MSE-2 (15-18)			19		9-13 April	Assignment-2 Evaluation and Marks upload in ERP	
14 April	Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar & Vaisakhi: Holiday	20	21	22	23	24	Preparatory-		13-18 April	End Semester Academic Review (CD office/DA/IQAC)	
15-18 April	Conduct of 2nd Mid Semester Examination	-Holidays (25-29)		30					18 April	Saturday: Working Day (MSE-2 day)	
19 April	Birthday of Lord Parshuram Ji: Holiday	Working Days: 21 (4 Weeks)							20-24 April		Evaluation and showing MSE- 2 answer sheets to students & upload of marks in ERP.
25-29 April	Preparatory Holidays								30 April Onwards		Labs' Internal Evaluations/Examinations
30 April	Start of End Semester Exams **										Evaluation of Project/Industrial Training/Semester Training

** End Semester Practical Examination for IKGPTU affiliated colleges will be conducted and will be notified separately by the examination branch of the University

The Number of days falling short of 90 (100 for Pharmacy Courses) should be compensated by making Saturdays or other holidays working by the Institutions.

The mentioned Holidays in Academic Calendar are tentative.

Summer Vacation: 1st June 2026 to 19th July 2026.

End Semester Summer Training from 1st June 2026 to 19th July 2026 (Ref: IKGPTU/DA/1003)

Next Academic Session 2026-2027 shall commence from 20th July 2026.